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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *

BEFORE THE
SW/S of Hammond Avenue, 212° W

centerline of First Avenue * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
3rd Election District
4th Councilmanic District *

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(3 Hammond Avenue)

* CASE NO. 02-575-A
Boris and Nina Chernin

Petitioners *
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner as an Administrative Variance
filed by Boris and Nina Chernin, legal owners, of that property known as 3 Hammond Avenue in
the Reisterstown area of Baltimore County. The Petitioners herein seek relief from Section 301.1.A
of the Baitimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit a rear yard setback ot 18 ft. n
lieu of the required 22.5 ft. (25% of 30 ft.) for a deck. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the Petition for

Variance.
The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

having been posted, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision shall be rendered

based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 26-127 (b)(1) of

the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file

‘ to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare

. of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner,
the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the

|

requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compliance with the B.C.Z.R.

would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship upon the Petitioners.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the requested
variance should be granted..

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore
County, this _ﬂ day of July, 2002, that a variance from Section 301.1.A of the B.C.ZR,, to
permit a rear yard setback of 18 ft. in lieu of the required 22.5 ft. (25% of 30 ft.) for a deck, be and

is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restriction which is a condition precedent

to the relief granted herein:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

Lo [ froce

TIMOTHY M . KOTROCO

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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Baltimore County 401 Bosley Avenue
Zoning Commissioner Towson, Maryland 21204
| 410-887-4386

Fax: 410-887-3468

>
&

July 18, 2002

Mr. & Mrs. Boris Chernin

3 Hammond Avenue
Reisterstown, Maryland 21136

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 02-575-A
Property: 3 Hammond Avenue

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Chernin:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The
Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed

Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised
that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional
information concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at

410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty (s

Timothy M. Kotroco
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

TMK raj

Enclosure

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Printed with Seybean ink
on Hecycled Faper

Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

: 2 L g
for the property located at _ ﬁ N4 0/@%/ ;’f/f/é’/

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersi%ned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baitimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning reguiations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penatties of
perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition. -
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Aﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presentily reside at \3 /%/ﬁ?/%’?’/ A/ C’Q/L&/ % LE-

f@g/% ) 25

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowiedge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty).
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That the Affiant{s} acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is f led, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNI%EJF BALT \SMORE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this O day of AR ;—QQ Rt , before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesald personally appeared
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the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiani(s).
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Alﬁda“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at 3 (24, /770 541/ =

%5%%572@% Y] - Q7 Pe
City Zip Code”

State ip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which [/we base the request for an Administrative

Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficuity):
The e hiyse  ast zep 7 %/7/@/7”7?

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

{ HEREBY CERTIFY, this [0 dayof 2 A~ O D%’ petore me, a Notary Public of the Stats
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zioning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 5 % MW&/M ;%/ fj

which is presently zoned

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Countfy and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 21, 1 AT Rt A Bora WE
S¢ (B e |5 ¢ { R ligen oF Z.Q;SFL C‘;{Srz ;T < F"T ) | e

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baitimore County adapted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

[/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that |\wve are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: L egal Owner(s): |
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Representative to be Contacted:
Signature
Company Name
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City State Zip Code City \ﬁf-xsmt‘e“ o Zip Code
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A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zonipg Gommissidner of Baltimore County, |
this day of _ | , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, adverised, as-requited:by the zoning ‘
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. S5 - "{:._
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 3 HAMMOND AVENUE,
REISTERSTOWN, MD 21136

Beginning at the point on théwestﬁd?o%?lmond Ave. which
1s 25feet wide at the distance of 212 feet  of the centerline of
the nearest improved intersecting street First Avenue which is
25feet wide. Being Lot #6, Block =, Section# — in the
subdivision of Dorofrio Property as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book # "/, Folio # 69, containing 5540sf. Also known as
3Hammond Ave. and located in the 4 Election District,

&La Counciimanic District.
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' Date af Hearing/Cloving: E / té‘?t OZ.

Baltimare County Depariment of
Permits 2nd Dovalopment Mansgement
County Office Building, Room |

(11 West Chasapm Avarue
Towsons MD 31204 | |
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Gentleman:

This latter is 10 certify under the penalties of perjury that the m:c
were posted conspicuausly on the propeny localad at

H?ary §ign{s) required by law
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Case Number 02- c, Z — A Address \3 M

Contact F’erson WC‘{?@(@@&W%J | Phone Number ?410 887 3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filtnngaté 06 ZD °OX - . Posting Date: /- [ Oq%élosmg Da ’52%

e £y
Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the admrnlstratwe va / ce shpuld be -
through the contact person (planner)using the case number. g B

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one, of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petltloner is’ responsrble for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The .Zoning notice sign must be visible on the
Sreperty on or before the pestlng date noted above. “Ituitiuld remain there through the closing.

ate - ".f’

2. DEADLINE The closing date is the deadline.for an occupant ‘or owner within 1 000 feet to file

a férmal request for a public hearing. Please%understand that even if there is no. formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the c!osmg date
| - Y s g

3. ORDER Aﬁer the closmg datgjthe file will be ?ewewed by “the zon:ng or deputy zonmg'

eernmlssmnegm He may: (a) grant the requested rellef (0) deny the requested. relief; or (c)

order thatgthe matter be set iin for a public hear:ng You will receive written notification |

(typically,within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as;to whether the petition has been granted

denied!or will go to public heanng The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail. .

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request_or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

oo AEBALTIMORE G ECOUNTY Y DEPARTMENT.OF ¢ PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENTMANAGEMENTE Jaa X i aT Q Yin

tt_jis office.
: - ‘ (Detach Along Datted Line)
Petltloner This Part of the Form is for the Slgn Poster Only ‘ . - - 5
_ USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 02- ,_575__] Address 3 T‘W m OC o
F’etltloners Name @é@bf@\) L__ : | Telephone o ~-S(7 O.Z.Fi'j_:';: -
Posting Date: __ O (- ol 0L .. Closing Date' - (G; . :_h:,.:_::..
Wording for Sign: __To Permit B ’?_L«m CetRpes T EE IO B3 L e
cF ARS Tr  Tp b TIDECK e
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Development Processing

Baltimore County County Office Building -
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

July 15, 2002
Mr. & Mrs. Boris Chemin
3 Hammond Avenue

Reisterstown MD 21136
Dear Mr. & Mrs. Chemin:
RE: Case Number: 02-575-A, 3 Hammond Avenue

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on June

19, 2002.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from
several approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition.
All comments submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These
comments are not intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to ensure that all parties (zoning commissioner, attormey, petitioner, etc.) are made
aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a
bearing on this case. All comments will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any guestions, please do not hesitate to
contact the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

W, Gl Becloncdn ,

W. Carl Richards, Jr. b7
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR.: gdz
Enclosures

c: People’s Counsel

Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us

Prinied with Soybean Ink
nn Recvrled Paper
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700 East Joppa Road

Baltimore County

* kK K ) Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
%*W Fire Department 410-887-4500
LRy
Department of Permits and July 2,2002

Development Management (PDM])
County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue

" Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: George Zahner

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Lil

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF July 8, 2002

ITtem No.: See Below

DPear Mr. Zahner:

Pursuant to vyour request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for

the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
INLREFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMBERS:

REVIEWER: LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK, Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881, MS-1102F

cc: File

RECEIVED

-

i
QUL 5 200

.. ‘ i
Come visit the County's Website at www.co.ba.md.us DEPT. OF PLRUITS AND ~
DIVELOPAENT MANAGEMENT

|

—

Printed wilth Soybean ink
on Recycled Paper




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYILAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: August 5, 2002
Department of Permits & Development Mgmt.

FRO obert W. Bowling, Supervisor

cau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For July 15=2002
ftem Na5576, 577,578,579, 580,

581, and 582

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and w¢ have no comments.

RWRB:CEN:ro

cc: File

ZAC-7-15-2002-NO COMMENT ITEMS-852002
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

TO: Arnold Jablon
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley
DATE: August 7, 2002

Zoning Petitions

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of July 8, 2002

SUBJECT: NO COMMENTS FOR THE FOLLOWING ZONING ITEMS:

@-577,, 579, 581,582
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

- INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: July 9, 2002
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III
Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 02-373

The Ofhice of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Section Chief:

AFK/LL:MAC
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Parris N. Glendening

Maryland Department of Transportation Governor
State Highway Administration John D. Porcar

Parker F. Williams
Administrator

Date: /7 +3 .72

Mr. George Zahner RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. 5 ) JRA
Permits and Development Management

County Otfice Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Mr. Zahner:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
~access a State roadway and is not affected by any-State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Grediein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

S/ Il

"""" Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engincering Access Permits valsion

My telephone number is

Maryland Relay Service for impaired Hearing or Speech
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Toll Free

Ma:hng Address P O an 717 Baltimure MD 21203 0717

o I RV | —_—— .y
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We, the undersigned, DO NOT APPOSE Boris Chernin of
3 Hammond Ave. of building a Deck the size of 26°x12°x12°.

Name Address
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ROTES

ALL LOTS ARE FOR SALE. |
DISTURBANCE OF OPEN SPACE WILL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHOUT

_.
u;
muaoxrmmwocrrqzcna:nummrwq:nzqowumnwnyqﬁczrzu.mrwnm.
u.)onsrrrzumnawnmrrzm:rrrmurmmwocncmmncwHonmmcrznu
\mem )20* _ _. o_:..@wru;amnmz:onucFEzmwnmEa. .
ITY EASENMEN . e 4. A.D.T. = {7 LOTS X 10.5 = {79 -
ME T  ROTR: THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN KAS BEEN NELD INTACT 5. THIS FINAL DEVELOPMENT PLAN 1S APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR OF
SINCE 1925, THE DEVELOPER'S ENGINEER HAS CONPIRMED PEAMITS ANO DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT BASED ON
THAT NO PART OF THE GROSS AREA OF THE PROPERTY AS SHOWN 1S INTERPRETATION OF THE ZONING REGULATIONS AND THAT IT
ON THE PLAN MAS EVER BEEN UTILIZED, RECORDED OR REPRE- COMPLIES WITH PRESENT POLICY, DENSITY AND BULX CONTROLS AS

SENTED A8 DENSITY OR AREA TO SUPPORT ANY OFF-SITE DWEL- THEY ARE DELINEATED IN THE REGULATIONS. ANY PART OR PARCEL.
LINGS , | OF THIS TRACT THAT HAS BEEN UTILIZED FOR DENSITY TO SUPPORY

LDWELLINGS SHOWN THEREON SHALL NOT BE FURTHER DIVIDED, -5

| SUBDIVIDED OR DEVELOPED FOR ADDITIONAL DWELLINGS OR ANY .
Oyvees | - FURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT INDICATED PRESENTLY ON SAID PLAN. %
| | UTILIZATION WILL HAVE OCCURRED WHEN A DWELLING 1S -

CONSTRUCTED - AND TRANSFERRED FOR THE PURPOSE OF OCCUPA‘®

5 o 6. ENVELOPES SHOWN HEREON ARE FOR THE LOCATION OF ALL .
PRINCIPAL BUILDINGS ONLY. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES, FENCES AND:

PROJECTIONS INTO YARDS MAY BE CONSTRUCTED OUTSIDE THIS
FNVELOPE, BUT MUST CONPLY WITH SECTIONS 400 AND 301 OF THE
BALTIHORE COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS.

‘. THE EXACT LOCATION OF CURB CUTS FOR DRIVEWAYS8 OR PARKING
PAD ENTRANCES IS TO BE DETERMINED BY THE OWNER WHEN EXACT
RUILDING MODELS BPECOME AVAILABLE BUT PRIOR TO .

THEINSTALLATION OF STREET CURBS. |
A. THIS DEVELOPMENT PLAN COMPLIES WITH THE HEARING OFFICER'S

ORDER AND DEVELOPMENT PLAN APPROVED AUGUST 2¢, 1937
Y. REFUSE TO BE COLLECTED BY BALTIMORE COUNTY WITHIN THE
PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-%YAY. . ;
10. THERE SHALL -BE NO CLEARING, GRADING, CONSTRUCTION OR G
D1STURBANCE OF VEGETATION IN THE FOREST BUFFER EASEMENT OR.

FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT EXCEPT AS PERMITTED BY THE
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

&L

u.-{. I_.J_M

ak1 — - = = -~ F _r!!.--..H'_-h--_. qu. .___;_.;_.{: e ?

_n_. )
H .
|

it
b

- ! : iy
— 7\_ _.l z O m O H m.\b/ mUJ:._..rzm Om FICE mﬂ U‘Omﬂb..h\ D AND RESOURCEK MANAGEMENT. | _.
THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning E-hﬁuﬂﬁg . 11.ANY YXOREST BUFFER EASEMENT OR FOREST COHNBERVATION EASEMENT.
. - i SHOWN HEREONM IS SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE COVENANTS WHICH I

Y of Septembar, 1937 that  the " MAY BE FOUND IN THZ LAND RECORDS OF BALTIMORE COUNTY AND .
WHICH RESTRICT DISTURBAHCE AND USE OF THESE AREAS.

{7 + CENSUS TRACT 4044.01 | | _ |

Officer for Eng- County this ,U\.._.U

Ordar iswued Auquat 3236, 1997 ahall be ANENDED to reflect the i!n .

e J#nni between. .....rl-.ﬁfﬂluu\ﬂi{lwiul;E...E..EPHE!H!.. an set . Hﬂﬂr._..v in . . . F. . Hu M.w

M. Clark's lettsr of Beptaibac 16, 1987, and ite attached iatiera of bep- ” o | W.mw.mmwmmmmmu 67

tember 4, 1997 from Lloyd J. Hampond, Eaquirs, attorney for Mr. and Nra. SCHOOL DISTRICT - arw:vo..aruuu mmn:uv; ELEMENTARY

Loy tte _ RICT -

Bollinger, to Mr. David W. Billingeley. the Ownera/Developers' engineer, T mmmmmmnw wwrumm:Wmmwmmmw OF THIS PLAN, NO ARCHEOLOGICAL

and the letter datod September 8, 1997 from Mr. Billingaley ta Nr. Clark. | i SITES, HAZARDOUS MATERIALS SITES, CRITICAL AREAS, wﬂﬁﬁmm“h _
| * 1S FURTHER ORDERED that o Fevised developmmct plan incorporst. WELLS, SEPTIC SYSTEMS, UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANKS OR EN B

_ | | GERED SPECIES HABITAT EXIST ON THIS8 BITE.
ing this agresment shall be submnitted to the Project Nanager in the Depart- } —+ PANHANDLE DRIVEWAYS
ment of Permits and Development Hansgemant within sixty {60) days of c_- ﬁ0<w2>2ﬂm ARE TO BE NOTED ON THE RECORD PLAT PROVIDING !O-

. 1 _ : . D MAINTENANCE OF THE PANHANDLE DRIVEWAY.
Pte of A Geite Tor Taclunion fn the drmipmt piimsse mim 8- COMMON USRASH COLLECTION AREA SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE
RIGHT SIDE INTERSECTION OF THE DRIVEWAY AND PUBLIC ROAD A8

.. AREA SHALL
THE DRIVEWAY IS EXITED. THE TRASH COLLECTION
PROVIDE AT LEAST 16 S.F. PER DWRLLING E.H.n _wun<-o BY azm

IT 15 PFURTHER EEn.:tﬂiF%ﬁgli?-
to thig case and the restrictions and conditions set forth harein shall be

recorded among the Land Records of Baltimore County within sixty (60) days | - DRIVEWAY
of the date of this Order and & copy of the recarded deed ehall b forwrd- “mmﬁuwwuomﬂéﬁ AREA SHALL BE LOCATED AT THE LEPT INTER-
ed to tha Project Manager in the Department of Puruits and u!_,_-wﬂ_i.!_-n _, MNO.HHOI OF THE W?IEIUH_H Uﬁhﬁﬂ‘.’ﬂ AND VCUFHO NO’.U A8 H.EH

" 'DRIVEWAY IS EXITED. |
1S. REAR DECKS MAY EXTEND A MAXIMUM OF 7.5 PERT INTO THER RE

QUIRED 30 FOOT REAR YARD.

Managsment for inclusion in the case file, and, | m_
IT 1S FURTHER ORDERED that all other terms and conditions of

Order issued August 26, 1997 shall remsin in full force and sffect.

9 {G. THE DEVELOPER SHALL REMOVE THE EXISTING GARAGE PRIOR TO

. PHR ISSUANCE OF BUILDING w“mﬂmwwwm |
POSED STRE |
I1. & DENOTES PRO IN THE REISTERSTOWN NATIONAL HISTORIC

* ITE IS LOCATED
18, BRI STING DWELLING LOCATED AT 52 HANOVER ROAD

ISTRICT. THE EXI
Wn ON THE MARYLAND HISTORIC TRUST IRVENTORY AS SITE ROS.

Any appeal of this deciszion sust be taken in accordance

‘Bection 26-209 of the Baltimore County Coda.

TIROTHY M. | .
Hearing Officer . y o .
i3 . o 2 VART gN GRANTED BY THE BALTIMORE COUNTY DE-
B

| .» | | - | | m T™™MK:bis | for Baltimore County | .
| _ 1©. A VARIANCE HAS BE ~
o _ | . _ 3 """ PARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOUCEZ amaGk-
_ EA. i + FROM REGULATIONS FOR THE PROTE -
_ “ HEARING OFFICER S QROEA ﬂ. . STREAMS, WETLANDS AND FLOODPLAINS WHICH BECAME Pt
ILOPES w——g-o 3 I NG \MIULY LO NOTES ZFORE, IT 18 OHUNEEEM..M_...I. Deputy Zoning Cosmissioner/Hearing ON .u»FzC)mMHM ‘thwn .IM”MO“OWMGMNWN“M%W_&“_?WWI“““ "ﬂﬂ.ﬂ“—.n—”“l
- _ . ' , . p . ING S8ETBA
mm._.“"wrnwmu ruuﬁmu Z.E:w conp .z.nu- uwﬂrﬂm..san:o-u COUNTY . N officer for Baltimore County this D67 aay of Mugust, 1997 T.ﬂ the THE VARIANCE WAS GRANTED. nozcuﬂuwnw&wmw PLACED ON THE
BACKS REQUISED BY SECTION 1801032C.18. NUST BE MET. T ho ZONING = DR 3.3 _ T ___. Jevelopeant plan for Donofrio Property, identified hersin as Developer's 20. SRLES | Mﬁwuzﬁnlzbmm N FORM AL .
| » - 3.5 5.8 | 2. Mmmmm mmmb (INCL. 1/2 OF ADJACENT ROAD R/W 6.535 AC. Exhibit 1, be and is hersby APPROVED, subject to the following | restric- ﬂUﬁ Zmnnm. ,Wm,_\qﬂI_ﬂM mﬂaﬂwmﬂ @ﬂm@%mtm Wx_,m.o AFROVED BY
e Fedy I | ARE A .. ittt i et ot t s e s o s o s ettt I 5.853 AC. . ,.,. RES EASEMENTS ON
1.5, 16 Zones AREA OF HIGHWAY WIDENING............ N A 0.325 AC. Hions: _ ﬂmnmm,mmmm%%ﬂwz . ,.VQ\ { _
o | | 1) - The Developer shall install extensive screening = o .Unw , ‘\,w _“_.___G_ \I\ﬂlz Zmy ATE

3. DENSITY CALCULATIONS:

and landscaping along the comwmon property line shared .
by Mr. & Mrs. Johnson and proposed Lotas 1 and 5. This . _‘A\‘ /
\

—— _ - - NO. OF LOTS ALLOWED = 6.535 X 3.5 = 22
JTHIS FINAL DEVELQPMENT PLAN SOMPLIES WITH From ¥ -Bwr.E Face To: NO.OF LOTS PROPOSED = 17 | area is shown in the extreme northwest corner of the |
I THE MHEARING OFFI CER'S ORDER ANO i | o _ . ncraening 1o be Tutilized sobli De meecificatiy re NGEETOR OF PERMITS AN
DEVELOPM ENT PLAN DATED AUGUST 726, | __ . 4. OPEN SPACE REQUIRED = 17 LOTS X 650 S.F./LPT E | " opes Y re= . N ANQ 1
| MMENDED SEFTEMREA 25, 1937 ) 1997 ?””nwn””““” ﬂ»w“n.&_ “t-..? * 11,050 S.F. = 0.254 pC. | | | H“Hmnnu:n?nmwﬂwmﬂwm :nm..sﬂww-nu mawoniﬂnvou_. Eum.ﬁnwm S | . DEYELOF MENT MANAGEMENT DATE
OPEN SPACE PROVIDED = 2.095 AC. intent of this landscaping is to provide sufficient i

| corn f the subject development.
m_,mwomroemmrrrzw<ma£oAmwom_mmemmme wrww__pzo m?yomm. _ S -M...an nn“hﬁw“num u“@uaﬁm» nnﬁ:»-?ﬁwiun

Om. pa.& arterial or collect | - | OPEN SPACE BE PRIV L . . J | screening for Mr. & Mrs. Johnson from the effect f o e —
. o | . Y | . . Jo effacts o _. | . .
on & agele | _ TO BE PRIVATELY OWNED BY HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION _ the proposed houses to be built in the northwest _...u_ Z A _l O m|/\ ml _(O T.v_/\— m.z...ﬁ *UFB/Z

\ From Side Building Fece [le: plan, the Developer shall convey to Mr. & Mrs. Bollin- |
16°'< 20' high 6. OWNER: NELSON & DONOFRIO, INC. ger that area of land that is the subject of a title |
Side building fece 20°> 20' high _ 52 HANOVER ROAD dispute between the Bollingers and the owner of that & :
Public street right-of-way 15 . REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21136 | Glspute. dose potr Fimre into mmpof tha e i OOZ O T. T/_ O ﬁu FO ﬁu m. ‘ \ ~ J\
e Toving of -wu:in- ried . et | DEED REFERENCE: 7246-443 AND 7246-K45 the Developer utilized to move forward with this _ it _
bound | | Project. 8 not necessary for th Jes t _ave —
. | — | | ACC. # 1700007719 AND Ohopmom_owq._w | . continue to saxpend money and legal m””- l“““ ﬂﬂ“ﬁ H-I:” . _ m. r m. f..\\~| _ O 7L O _m I‘I TN/ h (,l.—l Li - OU
- T From Rear Duildiag Face To: i can wH resolved by way of thig hearing. Therefors, as O C Z C
| | ) m | - | a condition of approval, the Developer shall convey | A O WJ ml n I.w.;/._\ Z o
Rear property 3 ' | | that parxticular parcel of land t . B . “ Z . -
_ Public street “ﬁ‘un! | “. | | as a =n=:mn=m»ﬂw nnuh“mm”. W”hﬁu”hniw IM.“_- HMMWMSMM mU ~|l~\ b ' .v
CENTRAL DRAFTING ANDO _ A _ Pich franafer shall be borne by the Developer. . SCALE = [ =50

m Mditional Sethacks: o . | | _ _ P | Any appeal of this decision must . be taken in nnnuﬁmmnn_n with /m m\ UG I_.l m\ Z mu m m/ _ mu ~ w @ q

o “wv.nrh for buildiags lecated | Section 26-209 of the Bal
” t te arterisl | : | - o e timore County Code.
edjsceat to arte Jz.la.l . . ._ . REV. NOV. 74, 1997 DEVELOPERA
m additdomal 20 feer. | | \
. . : | “ . . _ ._. i 4 —— — .
: “ | | _ Hearing Officer AHV\PD?\A _.u‘ _(m ZOF */\1@00

™K :bis for Baltimore Count

” S - Caou (Du T

DESIGN, INC.
0Ol CHARWOOLD COURT
EOGQEWQOQD , MARYLAND 21040
Q) 879 -8712 _

e

SARGENT DEVELOPMENT CORPE. 1L
1372 43 WESTMEATH LANE
CLARKSVILLE ,MD. 21079
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